# 900282497

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLEANSCAPES, iNC.		03/06/2014	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RECOLOGY CLEANSCAPES INC.	
Street Address:	157 Yesler Way #410	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77190732	BEYOND WASTE
Registration Number:	3076071	CLEANSCAPES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4154263569

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 415 426 3568

Email: carole@barrettiplaw.com

Carole F. Barrett Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 201 Spear St., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RECOLOGY/CLEANSCAPES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole F. Barrett
SIGNATURE:	/CFB/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FILED WA Name Change Amendment Recology Cleanscapes Inc. (WEST 34613050 1)#page1.tif source=FILED WA Name Change Amendment Recology Cleanscapes Inc.\_(WEST\_34613050\_1)#page2.tif source=FILED WA Name Change Amendment Recology Cleanscapes Inc. (WEST 34613050 1)#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0731 900282497

Page 1 of 1 This Box For Office Use Onf. FILED Corporations & Charities Division MAR 0 6 2014 Washington Profit Corporation See attached detailed instructions WA SECRETARY OF STATE ☐ Filing Fee \$30.00 ☐ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00 UBI Number: 601816189 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Chapter 23B 10 RCW SECTION 1 NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State) CLEANSCAPES, INC. SECTION 2 AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: SECTION 3 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following) Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required) Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW  $\mathbf{Z}$ Incorporators (shareholder action was not required) SECTION 4 AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attach additional information) ARTICLE 1 NAME The name of the corporation ("Corporation") is Recology CleanScapes Inc. SECTION 5 EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following) Upon filing by the Secretary of State  $\square$ (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of Specific Date: Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State) SECTION 6 SIGNATURE (see Instructions page) This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct. 415.875.1189 ROXANNE FRYE, SECRETARY 3/6/14 Date Phone Number Printed Name/Title Signature Revised 07/10 Washington Secretary of State

Profit Corporation - Amendment

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0732



Secretary of State

I, Kim Wyman, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

CLEANSCAPES, INC.

changing name to RECOLOGY CLEANSCAPES INC.

as filed in this office on March 6, 2014.

Date: March 6, 2014



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

- ALBERTA

-255553

REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0733

Page 1 of 1 FILED Office of the Secretary of State Corporations & Chariffies Division MAR 0 8 2014 Washington Profit Corporation See attached detailed instructions WA SECRETARY OF STATE ☐ Filing Fee \$30.00 ☐ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00 UBI Number: 601816189 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Chapter 23B 10 RCW SECTION 1 NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State). CLEANSCAPES, INC. **SECTION 2** AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: \_ **SECTION 3** ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following) Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required) Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW  $\mathbf{Z}$ Incorporators (shareholder action was not required) **SECTION 4** AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (If necessary, attach additional information) ARTICLE 1 NAME The name of the corporation ("Corporation") is Recology CleanScapes Inc. SECTION 5 EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following) Upon filing by the Secretary of State  $\square$ (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of Specific Date: Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State) SECTION 6 This document is hereby executed under penalties of parjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct. SIGNATURE (see instructions page) 415.875.1189 ROXANNE FRYE, SECRETARY Phone Number Printed Name/Title

Washington Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0734

Revised 07/10

RECORDED: 03/09/2014

Signature

Profit Corporation - Amendment